

A 501(c)3 Non-profit Organization (tax-deductible donation)

Dear Community Member,

The holiday season of giving is upon us. We would like to take this opportunity to thank all our donors and supporters. The Foundation continues to make strides towards bettering our community and providing monetary support towards equipment purchases to advance personalized patient care at Monroe County Hospital & Clinics (MCHC).

Did you hear about our recent **Glow Ball Tournament** on October 21? The event was a hit, taking place at the Albia Golf & Country Club. There were fun teams, remarkable sponsors, scrumptious food from Rib Shack, and sensational donors. A memorable time was had by all who participated! Watch for communication about the upcoming **Health & Field Day** we are hosting in 2024 Spring!

The Foundation has chosen to support the new and upcoming MCHC MRI Suite. This project is slated to start construction in Spring of 2024! An MRI is essential for early detection and diagnosis. This piece of equipment enables physicians to diagnose effectively and ensures that the patient will receive the appropriate course of treatment. Physicians can also use MRI to monitor treatment for conditions such as tumors, liver disease, and heart disease.

In an MRI room, a powerful magnet is always on. Any metal object could be drawn to a magnet causing projectile hazards. Some of the key items that are needed inside include a wheelchair, stretcher, and IV pole. A tabletop blanket warmer for patient warmth and comfort is also needed.

The compatible wheelchair, stretcher and IV pole are all made of nonferrous materials, making each piece of equipment specifically designed for use in and around MRI magnets. The approximate cost of these three items is \$6,900. The tabletop blanket warmer costs approximately \$3,000. All of this equipment will contribute to the care and safety of patients and staff.

Recent donations include:

- An IV fluid/blanket warmer for the Emergency Services team
- ✓ Treadmills for the Physical Therapy team
- Procedure lights for the Surgery team
- ✓ A podiatry chair for Dr. Gansen
- Scholarships to students of Albia, Moravia and Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont community school districts



We are proud to assist in providing essential pieces of equipment to MCHC. Please help us support these needs financially. If you would like more information on making a memorial donation to a specific item of equipment, please contact 641-932-1795 for assistance.

The Monroe County Health Care Foundation is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization. The function of the Foundation is to provide a source of funding for capital projects and community events that maintain and improve the health, wellness, and quality of life of the citizens of Monroe County and surrounding areas.

The Foundation continues to address identified health and wellness needs for the citizens of Monroe County. We've achieved our goals. With your gift, the Foundation will continue to deliver on our mission.

Please complete the back of this form and donate today. For convenience, we offer PayPal as well.

On behalf of the citizens of Monroe County and surrounding areas, thank you for your donation to improving our community's quality of life.

Monroe County Health Care Foundation

Tyler Boley, President • Dan Tometich, Vice President • Erica Martinez, Secretary/Treasurer

Katy McDonald • Dan Stocker • Wes Aeschliman • Ann Stocker • Lori Keller • Tiffany Havard



A 501(c)3 Non-profit Organization (tax-deductible donation)

Please donate today. All donations to the Monroe County Health Care Foundation are tax deductible to the extent of the law. Written documentation of your gift will be provided. Thank you for your support!

Monroe County Health Care Foundation 6580 165th Street Albia, IA 52531 Phone: 641-932-1795

Email: foundation@mchalbia.com

You may also donate online by following this path (debit or credit cards accepted): www.mchalbia.com/about/foundation/

PayPal is accepted as well! Please see our QR code below or search for "Monroe County Health Care Foundation" when visiting www.paypal.com.

